

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Nov 25, 2013, 12:32 pm
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

E CRJ
RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

No. 895465

SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

ANNE BLOCK,

Petitioner,

vs.

THE CITY OF GOLD BAR,

Respondent.

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

Michael R. Kenyon
WSBA No. 15802
Ann Marie J. Soto
WSBA No. 42911
Kenyon Disend, PLLC
11 Front Street South
Issaquah, Washington 98027-3820
(425) 392-7090
Attorneys for Respondent City of Gold Bar

 ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. IDENTIFY OF RESPONDENT AND INTRODUCTION..... 1

II. DECISION OF THE COURT OF APPEALS..... 1

III. RESTATEMENT OF THE ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW..... 1

IV. FACTS RELEVANT TO PETITION 2

 A. Block Files Suit in the Trial Court..... 2

 B. Block Appeals to the Court of Appeals 8

 C. Block’s Erratic Behavior Continues 9

V. ARGUMENT FOR DENIAL OF REVIEW 10

 A. Criteria Governing Acceptance of Discretionary Review 10

 B. The Decision of the Court of Appeals is Consistent with Decisions of this Court and Other Divisions of the Court of Appeals..... 11

 C. No Substantial Public Interest Justifies Review 14

VI. CONCLUSION 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

TABLE OF CASES

Griffin v. Dept. of Social and Health Svcs., 91 Wn.2d 616, 590 P.2d 816 (1979) 12

Reilly v. State, 18 Wn. App. 245, 566 P.2d 1283 (Div. III, 1977)..... 14

State v. Kroll, 87 Wn.2d 829, 558 P.2d 173 (1976) 12

STATUTES

RCW 2.24.0507

RCW 4.24.5259

RCW 42.1712

RCW 42.17.25012

RCW 42.56 2, 12, 14

REGULATIONS AND RULES

CR 30(b)(1).....13

CR 45 12, 13

RAP 10.3(a)(5)8

RAP 13.4(a).....10

RAP 13.4(b)..... 1, 10, 11, 15

RAP 13.4(b)(1)..... 1

RAP 13.4(b)(2)	1
RAP 13.4(b)(3).....	2
RAP 13.4(b)(4).....	2, 14
